
Sachsen-Cup-
Punkte

SKV-Cup-
Punkte

Z-Nr Name 2022 2023 2024 Summe
1 309919 Woithe, Michael 107 0 0 15 0 122

2 309905 Rothbart, Heiko 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sachsen-Cup-
Punkte

SKV-Cup-
Punkte

Z-Nr Name 2022 2023 2024 Summe

1 301350 Frauscher, Renate 0 0 30 120 196 346

2 300815 Strobel, Jörg 38 50 70 96 28 282

3 300816 ZG Mietsch 10 37 12 10 122 191

4 300138 Theodosiou, Sotirios 15 7 5 0 118 145

5 300231 Demmler, Karl-Heinz 0 20 15 25 71 131

6 301306 Jistel, Helmut 0 0 0 0 97 97

7 301330 Eberlein, Leon 0 0 17 15 56 88

8 300204 Schubert, Peter 0 0 0 7 76 83

9 300611 Schindler, René 0 0 0 0 71 71

10 300230 Hentschel, Günter 0 0 0 10 61 71

11 309953 Grüner, Richard 0 0 0 0 33 33

12 300818 Wünsche, Björn 0 0 0 0 32 32

13 300421 Engelbrecht, Maik 0 0 0 0 27 27

14 300812 Jahn, Jürgen 0 0 1 7 15 23

15 301514 Nagel, Volker 0 0 0 0 19 19

16 300210 Krasniqi, Jacqueline 0 0 0 15 0 15

17 300424 Martin, Ilko 0 0 0 0 13 13

17 301323 Qin-Pukat, Winnie 0 0 0 0 13 13

19 301345 Bernhardt, Karl-Heinz 0 0 0 0 11 11

20 309923 Weimark, Volker 0 10 0 0 0 10

20 309920 Klemm, Günther 0 0 0 0 10 10

20 300802 Bröse, Klaus 0 10 0 0 0 10

23 300210 ZG Förster / Krasniqi 0 7 0 0 2 9

23 300434 Wittig, Stefan 0 0 0 0 9 9

25 301404 Stark, Christian 0 0 0 0 3 3

26 300801 Bröse, Heide 0 0 0 0 2 2

27 300407 Harnisch, Lukas 0 0 0 0 1 1

27 300213 Hentschel, Angela 0 0 0 0 1 1

Sachsen-Cup-
Punkte

SKV-Cup-
Punkte

Z-Nr Name 2022 2023 2024 Summe

Sachsen-Cup-Punkte

Sachsen-Cup-Punkte

2025

Farbenkanarien

2025

Positurkanarien

Sachsen-CUP 2022 bis 2025

Gesangskanarien

2025



1 300612 Isenberg, Robert 0 18 10 57 162 247

2 300424 Martin, Ilko 0 0 0 0 190 190

3 301501 Bartsch, Gerald 0 0 0 0 96 96

4 300818 Wünsche, Björn 0 0 0 10 85 95

5 309936 Asan, Alican 27 20 0 0 0 47

6 301323 Qin-Pukat, Winnie 0 0 0 10 45 55

7 309947 Exner, Detlef 0 0 0 0 34 34

8 301338 Bösser, Jürgen 0 33 0 0 0 33

9 300628 Mjetk, Toralf 0 0 0 0 31 31

10 300420 Köhler, Roland 0 0 0 0 25 25

10 301202 Leonhard, Bernd 0 0 0 0 25 25

10 300415 Gerlach, Celine 0 0 0 0 25 25

13 301350 Frauscher, Renate 0 0 0 0 21 21

14 300634 Jung, Friedrich 0 0 0 0 20 20

14 300418 Gerlach, Sindy 0 0 0 0 20 20

16 300207 ZG Augustin 0 0 0 0 16 16

17 301404 Stark, Christian 0 0 0 0 14 14

18 300426 Gerlach, René 0 0 0 0 10 10

19 300210 Krasniqi, Jaqueline 0 0 0 0 8 8

20 300601 Schramm, Norbert 0 0 0 0 6 6

21 300606 Handt, Florian 0 0 0 0 5 5

22 301401 Löffler, Werner 0 0 0 0 2 2

Sachsen-Cup-
Punkte

SKV-Cup-
Punkte

Z-Nr Name 2022 2023 2024 Summe

1 300410 Gläser, Gerd 0 0 0 0 304 304

2 301312 Pukat, Sven 0 0 0 30 18 48

3 300205 Förster, Michael 0 0 0 0 32 32

4 301004 Anton, Udo 0 0 0 0 4 4

Sachsen-Cup-
Punkte

SKV-Cup-
Punkte

Z-Nr Name 2022 2023 2024 Summe

1 301360 Kunst, Hans-Herbert 86 68 30 24 0 208

2 300412 Engelbrecht, Jochen 0 0 0 0 97 97

3 300426 Gerlach, René 0 0 0 0 77 77

4 300410 Gläser, Gerd 0 0 0 0 75 75

5 301312 Pukat, Sven 0 0 0 30 38 68

6 300418 Gerlach, Sindy 0 0 0 0 66 66

7 301401 Löffler, Werner 0 0 0 0 35 35

8 300406 Arnold, Uwe 0 0 0 0 31 31

9 300420 Köhler, Roland 0 0 0 0 30 30

10 300423 Thon, Roland 0 0 0 0 24 24

11 300118 Theodosiou, Sotirios 0 0 18 0 0 18

12 300428 Partzsch, Rüdiger 0 0 0 0 2 2

Sachsen-Cup-Punkte

Sachsen-Cup-Punkte

2025

Cardueliden

2025

Finkenmischlinge



13 300422 Weitzmann, Daniel 0 0 0 0 1 1

Sachsen-Cup-
Punkte

SKV-Cup-
Punkte

Z-Nr Name 2022 2023 2024 Summe
1 301334 Müller, André 0 0 62 122 385 569

2 309931 Janoschek, Wolfgang 27 22 0 0 8 57

3 300423 Thon, Roland 0 0 0 0 49 49

4 301004 Anton, Udo 0 0 0 0 41 41

5 300205 Förster, Michael 0 0 0 17 2 19

Sachsen-Cup-
Punkte

SKV-Cup-
Punkte

Z-Nr Name 2022 2023 2024 Summe
1 301039 Zschaler, Roland 37 38 25 169 167 436

2 301319 Erler, Benjamin 93 15 0 44 66 218

3 301034 Benedix, Wolf-Dieter 12 0 0 0 70 82

4 300418 Gerlach, Sindy 0 0 0 0 76 76

5 300426 Gerlach, René 0 0 0 0 38 38

6 300614 ZG Hölzel/Aehlig 0 0 0 0 36 36

7 300816 ZG Mietsch 0 0 0 0 28 28

8 300205 Förster, Michael 0 0 0 20 5 25

9 300436 ZG Kramer 0 0 0 0 5 5

10 309947 Exner, Detlef 0 0 0 0 3 3

Sachsen-Cup-
Punkte

SKV-Cup-
Punkte

Z-Nr Name 2022 2023 2024 Summe

1 300612 Isenberg, Robert 15 0 76 0 70 161

2 300402 Weitzmann, Felix 0 0 0 0 131 131

3 301045 Haase, Patricia 63 33 18 0 0 114

4 300610 ZG Schubert/Bögenoglu 45 0 0 0 22 67

5 300415 Gerlach, Celine 0 0 0 0 25 25

6 300819 Tasche, Lothar 0 0 0 0 21 21

7 300418 Gerlach, Sindy 0 0 0 0 19 19

8 300411 Gerlach, Yakari 0 0 0 0 16 16

9 300420 Köhler, Roland 0 0 0 0 5 5

10 300407 Harnisch, Lukas 0 0 0 0 4 4

11 300436 ZG Kramer 0 0 0 0 3 3

2025

Sachsen-Cup-Punkte

Sachsen-Cup-Punkte

Sachsen-Cup-Punkte

2025

Wellensittiche

Exoten

2025

Sittiche


